Regular site inspections by the 

ER and contractors have been conducted, and ER Monthly Reports provided to the Department. 

Import of structural fill complied with conditions, and environmental controls were maintained 

throughout the site. 

In summary: 

 There were one hundred and forty-nine (149) Conditions assessed. 

 One hundred and six (106) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be compliant. 

 Forty-three (43) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be not triggered. 

 No non-compliances were identified by the Auditor in this Audit. 

 Two observations were noted: one concerning the review and update of Vaughan Civil

[...]

This section presents a summary of compliance and the status of previous audit findings. 

Table 5 presents the summary of audit findings and recommended actions in response to each 

of the findings from this Audit. Detailed findings against each requirement are presented in 

Appendix A. 

In summary: 

 There were one hundred and forty-nine (149) Conditions assessed. 

 One hundred and six (106) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be compliant. 

 Forty-three (43) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be not triggered. 

 No non-compliances were identified by the Auditor in this Audit. 

 Two observations were noted: one concerning the review and update of Vaughan Civil

[...]

Relevant environmental and compliance monitoring records were being collected and reported as 

required to provide verification of compliance with statutory requirements and the broader Project 

environmental requirements. 

In summary: 

 There were one hundred and forty-nine (149) Conditions assessed. 

 One hundred and six (106) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be compliant. 

 Forty-three (43) Conditions were considered by the Auditor to be not triggered. 

 No non-compliances were identified by the Auditor in this Audit. 

 Two observations were noted: one concerning the review and update of Vaughan Civil